06-12-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101378484 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type Х Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Chen-Yi Chen 25 00 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Taiwan Stamp Enterprise Co., Ltd X is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. 4 F1., No. Address (line 1) 50, Ta An St. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Hsi Chih City Assignment.) Taipei Address (line 3) Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Edward L. Pencoske, Esq O6/08/2000 DFLUYD 000000 12 075853512d rmstrong. 2 FC: 3ddress (line 2)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

One Riv**ē**

ittsburgh

Pennsylvania

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

Center

15222-4895

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0426

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99	-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 4	PATENT 12/394-7789
Name [Edward L. Pencoske, Es		
Address (line 1)	Thorp Reed & Armstrong	, LLP	
Address (line 2)	One Riverfront Center		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh		
Address (line 4)	Pennsylvania 15222-489	5	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	Number(s)
Ente <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	ree Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit		osed X Deposit Account Litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[20-0888

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Edward L. Pencoske

June 1, 2000

No

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Date

X

ASSIGNMENT

State ting ceedi the U signe herei ident cord:	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improvings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here tification which may be noted at the action of this document. 7) This Assignment shall office the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors, In witness whereof, executors. Date Date Date	going forward with such intereference. e(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to	obtain a grant of a valid United my facts known to me (us) respectione (us), testify in any legal prossue any and all Letters Patents of oplications thereof to the said Assight to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. Bert on this assignment any further Juited States Patent Office for red/or assigns, and shall inure to the name(s).	
State ting ceedi the Usigne herei ident cord: bene (1) (2)	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improvings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here. United States resulting from the experience of the entition assigned, and that he had 6) The undersigned here tification which may be not attended the experience of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors, and the executors, are witness whereof, executors, and the executors, are witness whereof, executors, and the executors, are witness whereof, executors. **Date** Date** **Date** **Date**	going forward with such intereference. se(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to se(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a sements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to m. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to it om said application or any division or divisions or continuing again interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full resisted they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement it by grant(s) the firm of horp Reed & Amstrong power to insecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the label be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Wame of Inventor Name of Inventor	obtain a grant of a valid United my facts known to me (us) respectione (us), testify in any legal prossue any and all Letters Patents of oplications thereof to the said Assight to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. Bert on this assignment any further Juited States Patent Office for red/or assigns, and shall inure to the name(s).	
State ting ceedi the Usigne herei ident cord: bene	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improvings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here United States resulting from the assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned here tification which may be not ation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall that the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors, and that he has a signed here the tification which may be not ation of this document. May 25, 2000	going forward with such intereference. se(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to on. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to i om said application or any division or divisions or continuing ap are interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full r s (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement i oby grant(s) the firm of horp Reed & Amstrone power to inse eccessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the le be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned Name of Inventor	obtain a grant of a valid United my facts known to me (us) respectione (us), testify in any legal prossue any and all Letters Patents of oplications thereof to the said Assight to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. Bert on this assignment any further Juited States Patent Office for red/or assigns, and shall inure to the name(s).	
sible State ting ceedi the Usigne herei ident cord: bene	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improvings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here United States resulting from the assigned, and that he had 6) The undersigned here tification which may be noted that a document. 7) This Assignment shall offit of the heirs, executors, In witness whereof, executors	going forward with such intereference. be(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to m. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to i om said application or any division or divisions or continuing ap tre interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full resisted they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in they grant(s) the firm of horp Reed & Amstrong power to inserved eccessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the limits administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	obtain a grant of a valid United my facts known to me (us) respection me (us), testify in any legal prossue any and all Letters Patents of eplications thereof to the said Assight to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. Lett on this assignment any further United States Patent Office for red/or assigns, and shall inure to the name(s).	
sible State ting ceedi the U signe herei	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improvings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here United States resulting from the assigned, and that he ham 6) The undersigned here tification which may be not atton of this document.	going forward with such intereference. ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to m. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to i om said application or any division or divisions or continuing ap are interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full resistency s (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement i by grant(s) the firm of Prop Reed & Armstrops power to inse- ecessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the least	obtain a grant of a valid United my facts known to me (us) respectione (us), testify in any legal prossue any and all Letters Patents of oplications thereof to the said Assight to convey the entire interest in conflict herewith. Extra on this assignment any further United States Patent Office for re-	
sible State ting ceedi the U signe	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improvings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here United States resulting from the ethal assignee of the entiting assigned, and that he ha	going forward with such intereference. ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to on. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to i om said application or any division or divisions or continuing ap are interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full re s (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement i	obtain a grant of a valid United my facts known to me (us) respection me (us), testify in any legal prossue any and all Letters Patents of oplications thereof to the said Asight to convey the entire interest n conflict herewith.	
sible State ting ceedi	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improvings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned here United States resulting from	going forward with such intereference. ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to on. by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to i om said application or any division or divisions or continuing ap	obtain a grant of a valid United ny facts known to me (us) respec- ome (us), testify in any legal pro- ssue any and all Letters Patents of oplications thereof to the said As-	
sible State ting	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree the invention and improvings regarding the invention	going forward with such intereference. ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a ements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to n.	obtain a grant of a valid United ny facts known to me (us) respec- ome (us), testify in any legal pro-	
sible State	terning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees agrees patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agre	going forward with such intereference. e(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to e(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof a	obtain a grant of a valid United ny facts known to me (us) respec-	
sible	erning this application or in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agree	going forward with such intereference.	ith the Assignee in every way pos-	
	erning this application or			
	A THE DISCOURSE SERVING SOFTER			
	ional or reissue application gnee may deem necessary o	ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connector expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any into	ion with such applications as the the invention hereby transferred.	
		filede(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the a		
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number		
	sert Date of Signing of pplication	(9) on <u>May 25, 2000</u>		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applicati of America	on for patent in the United States	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Device	Application or Case No.	
(8) Insert Identification of		(8) Combined Fencil Sharpener and Ink St	amp with Illumination	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted theref	invention, and all applications for or, known as	
(7) Insert address of Assignee (7) Taiwan, R.O.C.				
(6) Insert name of Assignee		(6) Taiwan Stamp Enterprise Co., Ltd. 4 Fl., No. 50, Ta An St., Hsi Chih City, Taipei Hsien,		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) an erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, transfer and set over to	-	
		(5)		
		(4)		
		(3)		
,,-3,	Inventor(s).			
(1 –5,) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)		

REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0428

(5) Date ______Name of Inventor _____ RECORDED: 06/01/2000